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;3 IEEE 802.3:IEEE 802.3u; IEEE 802.3az;|EEE 802.3ab
20 1 4 1000BASE-TX RJ-45 A+ 1 4> 1000BASE-LX SC A
TR PR, B4
K %: 1310nm , Y& 1550nm | %: 1550nm , UY&: 1310nm
R RIRE 1000Mbps
BRALHES 3Km
R ~F 94mmX71mmx26mm
B R SNEBEFERS (A AC220V~50HZ ; #Hid: DC:5V~0.6A)
BRI BFE 2W
B E T{E: -10~50°C; fif#F: -45~85°C
z E T1E: 10% ~95% (TCigkss) ; fEfF: 5% ~95% (FLE4)
ITRER
DGE-262SA-3 | 10/100/1000M Base-TX % 10/100/1000M Base-LX, %, BZF %/W: 1310/1550nm, 3km
DGE-262SB-3 | 10/100/1000M Base-TX %% 10/100/1000M Base-LX, H##% E4 %/ 1550/1310nm, 3km
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